teachers coming from several schools have been organised monthly (or even more frequently).  Due to local  
contexts and in order to better plan the work with schools, the different meetings with teachers within each 
school  have been arranged.  During the WP4 period (from January 2015 to the end of January 2016),  three  
hundred and seventy one (371) meetings between researchers and teachers have been organised by the FaSMEd  
teams. The objectives of these meetings as well as their agenda are given in the next pages.

All FaSMEd meetings between researchers and teachers are presented in two parts.